Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications (Carrier Services Division) 707, Sanchar Bhavan, Ashok Road, New Delhi-110001.

No:

31st July, 2017

To

All the NLD Licensees Company.

Subject: Amendment of NLD Licence Agreement.

In pursuance of Clause 12, The LICENSOR hereby amends the NLD License agreement:

"The term Service Tax and Sales Tax used in NLDLicense agreement are replaced with Goods and Service Tax (GST) wherever applicable."

- 2. All other terms and conditions of the NLD Licence Agreement, including amendments and instructions issued from time to time shall remain unchanged.
- 3. This amendment is effective from 1st July, 2017.
- 4. Please acknowledge receipt.

Director (CS-III) Ph.No.23722444

Copy To:

1. Secretary (TRAI)

- Sr. DDG (TEC)/ Wireless Advisor/ Sr. DDG (TERM)/ Sr. DDG (LFP) / DDG (LFA) / DDG (Security) and DDG (WPF).
- 3. Advisor (Economics)/ DDG (CS)/ DDG (DS)/ DDG (A/C) for kind information please.
- 4. CMD, BSNL/CMD, MTNL/CVO.
- 5. AUSPI/ COAI.
- 6. Director (IT) may kindly arrange to upload this letter on the website of DoT.
- 7. All Directors of AS Division.